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CONTRACT AWARD NOTICE 

17.01.2023 

 
 

Country: Kosovo                             

Project ID: P164555 

World Bank Credit Name: Real Estate Cadaster & Geospatial Infrastructure Project 

Contract Identification No.: XK-KCA-315949-CS-INDV 

       
 

CONTRACTING AUTHORITY: Kosovo Cadastral Agency 
 

OBJECT OF THE CONTRACT: MUNICIPAL SUPPORT STAFF – CONSULTANTS  

                                                      (FOR GATHERING AND UPDATING OF ADDRESS DATA) 

TYPE OF PROCEDURE: Individual Consultant (IC) 

 
 

NAME OF CONSULTANTS THAT SUBMITTED PROPOSALS/ APPLICATIONS:   

 

1. Erona Curri 37. Alban Grajqevci 73. Arion Baqaj 

2. Aurela Gjoshi 38. Blerta Jashari 74. Valbona Avdiaj 

3. Zanfina Nebihi 39. Enes Mehmeti 75. Ardian Morina 

4. Herolind Sllamniku 40. Shqipe Berisha 76. Sedat Suka 

5. Rina Rama 41. Agron Xhemajli 77. Elza Morina 

6. Arsim Mustafa 42. Lejla Zushi 78. Adrian Faniqi 

7. Artiola Zeneli 43. Bleona Maxharraj 
79. Xhylnaz Caka 

Mehmeti 

8. Arta Krasniqi 44. Buletin Deliu 80. Feonika Berisha 

9. Lirie Qamili  45. Albana Aliu 81. Muhamet Gegollaj 

10. Saranda Ratkoceri 46. Elbasan Dinaj 82. Teuta Vranovci 



11. Raif Demiri 47. Egzona Krasniqi 83. Lira Bytyqi 

12. Ardit Preniqi 48. Dije Krasniqi Vehapi 84. Albina Hysenaj 

13. Gramoz Sopa 49. Ardita Kurteshi 85. Urim Aliu 

14. Arjeta Zhegrova 50. Ismail Gagica 86. Shyhrete Hyseni 

15. Ardian Hodolli 51. Granit Sylejmani 87. Albina Beqiri 

16. Donjeta Nimani Imeri 52. Yll Latifi 88. Tringa Bekteshi 

17. Aferdita Blakcori 53. Besiana Durmishi 89. Januz Berisha 

18. Sebahate Asllani 54. Arbnora Gashi 90. Lirona Guri 

19. Armend Kastrati 55. Laureta Miftari 91. Liridon Misini 

20. Qendresa Hoxha 56. Ganimete Beqiri 92. Arben Topalli 

21. Blerta Bajrami 57. Fidan Ferati 93. Bahrie Hasani 

22. Driton Sahiti  58. Shqipe Ibrahimi 94. Luftrim Dragobusha 

23. Mimoza Svishta 59. Liridona Krasniqi 95. Azem Zymeri 

24. Burhan Rrmoku 60. Agron Maliqi 96. Fatlinda Robelli 

25. Luljeta Tahiri 61. Arlinda Kadriaj 97. Fidan Bllaca 

26. Drita Smajli 62. Vlora Muharremi 98. Flakron Bllaca 

27. Venera Berisha 63. Florian Shala 99. Fadil Sadiku 

28. Bujar Gashi 64. Fatmir Salihu 100. Adita Kurteshi 

29. Kaltrina Misini 65. Egzon Dibrani 101. Safet Ismaili 

30. Tritan Osmani 66. Nuhi Shala 102. Enduena Keqmezi 

31. Dea Morina 67. Nexhat Sadiku 103. Rrezarta Tahiraj 

32. Qershore Demiri 68. Liridona Krasniqi 104. Anila Rudi 

33. Adrian Zeneli 69. Egzona Ahmeti 105. Lulzim Haxhiu 

34. Valmire Morina 70. Donika Hoxha 106. Besarta Neziri 

35. Ardita Fazliu 71. Egzon Beqiri 107. Xhemail Ejupi 

36. Donjeta Kajbe 72. Drilon Dauti 

  
 

REJECTED/NOT QUALIFIED CONSULTANTS: 

 

1. Erona Curri 28. Alban Grajqevci 55. Sedat Suka 

2. Zanfina Nebihi 29. Blerta Jashari 56. Elza Morina 

3. Herolind Sllamniku 30. Enes Mehmeti 57. Adrian Faniqi 

4. Artiola Zeneli 31. Shqipe Berisha 
58. Xhylnaz Caka 

Mehmeti 

5. Saranda Ratkoceri 32. Lejla Zushi 59. Feonika Berisha 

6. Raif Demiri 33. Bleona Maxharraj 60. Muhamet Gegollaj 



7. Arjeta Zhegrova 34. Buletin Deliu 61. Teuta Vranovci 

8. Ardian Hodolli 35. Albana Aliu 62. Lira Bytyqi 

9. Donjeta Nimani Imeri 36. Elbasan Dinaj 63. Urim Aliu 

10. Sebahate Asllani 37. Egzona Krasniqi 64. Shyhrete Hyseni 

11. Armend Kastrati 38. Granit Sylejmani 65. Albina Beqiri 

12. Qendresa Hoxha 39. Yll Latifi 66. Tringa Zymberi 

13. Driton Sahiti  40. Besiana Durmishi 67. Januz Berisha 

14. Mimoza Svishta 41. Arbnora Gashi 68. Lirona Guri 

15. Burhan Rrmoku 42. Laureta Miftari 69. Liridon Misini 

16. Luljeta Tahiri 43. Ganimete Beqiri 70. Bahrie Hasani 

17. Drita Smajli 44. Shqipe Ibrahimi 71. Azem Zymeri 

18. Lirie Qamili 45. Arlinda Kadriaj 72. Fidan Bllaca 

19. Venera Berisha 46. Florian Shala 73. Flakron Bllaca 

20. Bujar Gashi 47. Fatmir Salihu 74. Fadil Sadiku 

21. Tritan Osmani 48. Egzon Dibrani 75. Adita Kurteshi 

22. Dea Morina 49. Nuhi Shala 76. Safet Ismaili 

23. Qershore Demiri 50. Nexhat Sadiku 77. Enduena Keqmezi 

24. Adrian Zeneli 51. Donika Hoxha 78. Rrezarta Tahiraj 

25. Valmire Morina 52. Egzon Beqiri 79. Anila Rudi 

26. Ardita Fazliu 53. Drilon Dauti 80. Besarta Neziri 

27. Donjeta Kajbe 54. Valbona Avdiaj 81. Lirie Qamili 

 

 

CONTRACT AWARDS: 

 

1. Dije Vehapi  ...................................Municipality of Prishtina 

2. Agron Xhemajli ............................ Municipality of Prishtina 

3. Arsim Mustafa ………………….. Municipality of Prishtina  

4. Blerta Bajrami............................... Municipality of Prishtina 

5. Gramoz Sopa  ................................Municipality of Podujeva 

6. Afërdita Blakqori ..........................Municipality of Podujeva 

7. Ardit Preniqi ..................................Municipality of Obiliq 

8. Rina Rama .....................................Municipality of Fushe Kosove 

9. Arta Krasniqi .................................Municipality of Fushe Kosove 

10. Aurela Gjoshi .................................Municipality of Drenas 

11. Ismail Gagica...................................Municipality of Gjilan 

12. Luftrim Dragobusha ……………..Municipality of Gjilan 

13. Ardita Kurteshi ..............................Municipality of Gjilan 

 

 



14. Fatlinda Robelli...............................Municipality of Kamenica 

15. Albina Hyseni .................................Municipality of Suhareka 

16. Ardian Morina ...............................Municipality of Malisheva 

17. Kaltrina Misini............................... Municipality of Ferizaj 

18. Arben Topalli................................. Municipality of Shtime 

19. Lulzim Haxhiu................................ Municipality of Gjakova 

20. Xhemali Ejupi …………………….Municipality of Rahovec 

21. Arion Baqaj..................................... Municipality of Decan 

22. Fidan Ferati .....................................Municipality of Mitrovica 

23. Agron Maliqi .................................... Municipality of Mitrovica 

24. Vlora Muharremi ………………… Municipality of Mitrovica 

25. Egzona Ahmeti ……………………Municipality of Vushtrri 

26. Liridona Krasniqi ………………… Municipality of Vushtrri 

 

 
 

TOTAL CONTRACT PRICE FOR EACH OF THE CONSULTANTS 

3,600.00 Euro - (Three Thousand Six Hundred Euro only) 

 

DURATION OF CONTRACT: 

Six (6) Months - 12 January, 2023 to 12 July, 2023. 

 
 


